AC Input (Single Phase) Output Internal Battery Backup (min.) Approximate Weight lbs(kg)
AC Voltage Max. Amps. Hz Max. VA Max. Watts Full Load Half Load Net
Cabinet Models 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
SEG1000 87-140 7.3 50/60 1000 700 6 19 33 (15) 795.00
SEG1500 87-140 11 50/60 1500 1050 11 30 68 (31) 1,395.00
SEG2000 87-140 14 50/60 2000 1400 7 5 68 (31) 1,795.00
SEG3000 87-140 21 50/60 3000 2100 6 15 68 (31) 2,695.00
Rack Mount Models 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
SEG1000R 87-140 7 50/60 1000 700 7 20 37 (17) 1,095.00
SEG2000R 87-140 14 50/60 2000 1400 7 17 107 (49) 1,995.00
SEG3000R 87-140 21 50/60 3000 2100 6 17 120 (54) 2,995.00
Cabinet Models 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz
SEG1000X 170-255 4 50/60 1000 700 6 18 33 (15) 795.00
SEG1500X 170-255 5.9 50/60 1500 1050 11 30 68 (31) 1,395.00
SEG2000X 170-255 7.6 50/60 2000 1400 7 5 68 (31) 1,795.00
SEG3000X 170-255 11.6 50/60 3000 2100 6 15 68 (31) 2,695.00
Rack Mount Models 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz
SEG1000XR 170-255 3.8 50/60 1000 700 7 20 37 (17) 1,095.00
SEG2000XR 170-255 7.6 50/60 2000 1400 7 17 107 (49 1,995.00
SEG3000XR 170-255 11.6 50/60 3000 2100 6 17 120 (54) 2,995.00
AC Input (Single Phase) Output Internal Battery Backup (min.) Approximate Weight lbs(kg)
AC Voltage Hz Max. Amps Max. VA Max Watts Full Load Half Load Net
Cabinet Models 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
SLI1000 77-152 50/60 8.3 1000 700 5 14 34 (16) 495.00
SLI1500 77-152 50/60 12 1440 1050 6 17 51 (23) 610.00
SLI2200 77-152 50/60 16 1920 1600 5 14 68 (31) 895.00
Rack Mount Models 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
SLI1000R 77-152 50/60 8.3 1000 900 7 19 61 (28) 655.00
SLI1500R 77-152 50/60 12 1440 1340 5 13 61 (28) 695.00
SLI2400R 77-152 50/60 20 2400 2250 7 19 89 (40) 1,195.00
SLI3000R 77-152 50/60 24 2880 2700 5 15 89 (40) 1,315.00
Cabinet Models 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz
SLI1000X 154-288 50/60 4.4 1000 700 5 14 34 (16) 495.00
SLI1500X 154-288 50/60 6.5 1500 1050 6 17 51 (23) 655.00
SLI2200X 154-288 50/60 9.6 2200 1600 5 14 68 (31) 895.00
Rack Mount Models 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz
SLI1000XR 154-288 50/60 4.4 1000 900 7 19 61 (28) 655.00
SLI1500XR 154-288 50/60 6.5 1500 1340 5 13 61 (28) 695.00
SLI2400XR 154-288 50/60 10.4 2400 2250 7 19 89 (40) 1,195.00
SLI3000XR 154-288 50/60 13 3000 2700 5 15 89 (40) 1,315.00
Internal Battery Approximate
Backup (min.) Weight lbs(kg) Each
AC Voltage Max. Amps Hz Max. Amps Max. VA Max Watts Full Load Half Load Net
SPW300B 88-142 3.5 50/60 2.5 300 180 9 20 11.5 (5.2) 130.00
SPW420B 88-142 4.8 50/60 3.5 420 252 5 15 11.5 (5.2) 170.00
SPW650B 88-142 7.4 50/60 5.4 650 400 5 15 16.5 (7.5) 280.00
SPW300BX 166-260 1.9 50/60 1.3 300 180 9 20 11.5 (5.2) 130.00
SPW420BX 166-260 2.5 50/60 1.8 420 252 5 15 11.5 (5.2) 170.00
SPW650BX 166-260 3.9 50/60 2.8 650 400 5 15 16.5 (7.5) 280.00
Internal Battery Approximate Weight
Backup (min.) lbs(kg) Each
AC Voltage Max. Amps Hz Max. Amps Max. VA Max Watts Full Load Half Load Net
SEM300 96-136 3.6 50/60 1.5 300 180 5 21 12.1 (5.5) 99.00